

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

P.O. Box 720 Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958

Web Site: www.Kahnawake.com E-mail: communications@mck.ca Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

Kahnawà:ke Justice Act available to community

For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 17, Ohiarihkó:wa/ July 2015) The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke (MCK) is pleased to announce that the final *Kahnawà:ke Justice Act* is now available to community members on the legislative listing page of the Community Decision Making Process (CDMP) website located at www.kahnawakemakingdecisions.com.

The law was officially enacted by the signing of a Mohawk Council Resolution at a duly convened meeting held Monday, June 15th. Minor clerical amendments were made and approved on Tuesday, July 14th.

The mandate for a *Kahnawà:ke Justice Act* was given in February of 2010 and was passed by community members at the final hearing on November 12th, 2014.

Hard copies of the law can also be obtained in-person at the Court of Kahnawà:ke (2nd floor), or the main building of the MCK.

-30-

For information about this release, please contact: Justus Polson-Lahache, Communications Officer, Promotions Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke 450 632 7500 ext. 2267